

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4823 OF 2022**

Shri. Vishwanath Shankar Dalvi and Ors. ..Petitioners

Versus

The Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal,  
Pune and Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Akash Kotecha i/by Chetan Nagare, for the Petitioners.  
Mr. A. B. Kadam, AGP for the Respondent Nos.29.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2022**

**P.C.**

At the request of counsel for the petitioners,  
stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2022, so as to enable him to  
prepare the matter.

**[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]**